
ThinAir® ADA-COMPLIANT HAND DRYER

DESIGN WITHIN REACH

The ThinAir® Hand Dryer is a high-efficiency model that is surface-mounted and ADA-
compliant. ThinAir dries hands in 15 seconds*, uses 950 watts or less and has a slimmer 
profile to meet ADA compliance standards. The ThinAir Hand Dryer features adjustable 
speed and sound control, variable heat settings and a washable pre-filter.



FEATURES & BENEFITS

  15 Second Dry Time*

 Wattage: 950 Watts (Heat On) -  
 300 Watts (Heat Off)

  Meets 4” ADA protrusion guidelines to 
accommodate the visually impaired

  Adjustable Speed and Sound Controller

  Variable Heat - High, Medium, Low  
and Off

  Washable Pre-Filter

  5-Year Limited Warranty

TA-ABS
White Polymer (ABS)

With SanaForTM Antimicrobial Additive

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

  MICROBAN® Antimicrobial Wall Guards: 89W (White), 89B (Black) 
Stainless Steel: 89S (Brushed)

ThinAir® HAND DRYER
MODELS:  TA - ABS

Automatic Sensor Activated Surface-Mounted

ACTIVATION MOUNTING

WEIGHT

OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Width: 9 5⁄32" (233 mm)    Height: 13 15⁄16" (354 mm)    Depth: 4" (102 mm)

TA-ABS: 8 lbs. (3.6 kgs.)

SUGGESTED MOUNTING HEIGHTS 
from floor to bottom of dryer:

Men 45"  (114 cm)

Women 43"  (109 cm)

Teenagers 41"  (104 cm)

Small Children 35"  (89 cm)

Handicapped 37"  (94 cm)

 -VOLTAGE  (See Chart)

*Dry time based on third party testing performed by SGS International on standard Thin Air hand 
dryer to 0.2g or less of residual moisture.

ADA COMPLIANCE

4"

37"

ADA guidelines state that fixtures mounted above 27" must not protrude more than 4" from the wall.

Maximum: 48"
Recommended: 37"

ELECTRICAL
Units are Single Phase; 950 Watts or as low as 300 Watts  
(without heat) and available as specified in:

110-120V

208-277V

230V

7-7.7A

3.6-4.0A

3.9A

770-915W

735-950W

890W

3-3.2A

1.5-1.9A

1.7A

VOLTS AMPS WATTS NO HEAT AMPS NO HEAT WATTS

310-370W

300-375W

375W

HERTZ

50/60 Hz

50/60 Hz

50 Hz
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