DESIGN WITHIN REACH



ThinAir® ADA-COMPLIANT HAND DRYER

The ThinAir® Hand Dryer is a high-efficiency model that is surface-mounted and ADA-compliant. ThinAir dries hands in 15 seconds*, uses 950 watts or less and has a slimmer profile to meet ADA compliance standards. The ThinAir Hand Dryer features adjustable speed and sound control, variable heat settings and a washable pre-filter.





ThinAir® HAND DRYER

MODELS: TA - ABS -VOLTAGE (See Chart)





TA-ABS

White Polymer (ABS)
With SanaFor™ Antimicrobial Additive







FEATURES & BENEFITS

- ✓ 15 Second Dry Time*
- Wattage: 950 Watts (Heat On) -300 Watts (Heat Off)
- Meets 4" ADA protrusion guidelines to accommodate the visually impaired
- ✓ Adjustable Speed and Sound Controller
- ✓ Variable Heat High, Medium, Low
- ✓ Washable Pre-Filter
- 5-Year Limited Warranty

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

MICROBAN® Antimicrobial Wall Guards: 89W (White), 89B (Black) Stainless Steel: 89S (Brushed)

ADA COMPLIANCE

ADA guidelines state that fixtures mounted above 27" must not protrude more than 4" from the wall.





Maximum: 48" Recommended: 37"

OVERALL DIMENSIONS

Width: 9 5/32" (233 mm) **Height:** 13 15/16" (354 mm) **Depth:** 4" (102 mm)

ACTIVATION

Automatic Sensor Activated

MOUNTING

Surface-Mounted

WEIGHT

TA-ABS: 8 lbs. (3.6 kgs.)

ELECTRICAL

Units are Single Phase; 950 Watts or as low as 300 Watts (without heat) and available as specified in:

VOLTS	AMPS	WATTS	NO HEAT AMPS	NO HEAT WATTS	HERTZ	•••••••
110-120V	7-7.7A	770-915W	3-3.2A	310-370VV	50/60 Hz	ը (ՄL) us
208-277V	3.6-4.0A	735-950W	1.5-1.9A	300-375VV	50/60 Hz	c(UL)us
230V	3.9A	890W	1.7A	375W	50 Hz	Œ





RoHS





SUGGESTED MOUNTING HEIGHTS

from floor to bottom of dryer:

•		
Men	45"	(114 cm)
Women	43"	(109 cm)
Teenagers	41"	(104 cm)
Small Children	35"	(89 cm)
Handicapped	37"	(94 cm)



